
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-XXR 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH 

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT DISASTER 

RECOVERY HOUSING CASE MANAGEMENT TO EXTEND THE CDBG-

DR CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FROM MAY 21, 2019 THROUGH 

AUGUST 21, 2019 IN THE AMOUNT OF $58,723.54; AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 

2 ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

          

 PART 1. The attached Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Consulting Services 

Agreement between the City and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for the provision of 

professional services related to the Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery 

Program in the form of Housing Case Management and Pre-Construction Services (Homeowner 

Rehabilitation Program) in the amount of $58,723.54 is approved. 

 

 PART 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 

on behalf of the City. 

 

 PART 3. This Resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage. 

           

 ADOPTED on June 18, 2019. 

 

 

        Jane Hughson 

        Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

 

 

Jamie Lee Case   

City Clerk 
 


